AURORA TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 80 N. Broadway, Aurora, Illinois 60505

Date: March 23, 2023 Time: 4:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISH QUORUM
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MARCH 9, 2023
- VI. APPROVAL AND/OR AUDIT OF TOWNSHIP AND ROAD DISTRICT BILLS

VII. REPORTS

- a. Assessor's Report
- b. Highway Commissioner's Report
- c. Supervisor's Report
- d. Director of Finance & Administration Report
- e. Kane County Deputy Sheriff's Report

VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

a. Resolution 2023-13 Grant Funding for 2022-2023 Fiscal Year

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Resolution 2023-16 Transfer of Appropriation Town Fund
- b. Resolution 2023-17 Transfer of Appropriation General Assistance Fund
- c. Resolution 2023-18 Transfer of Appropriation Road District Fund
- d. Approval of April 11, 2023 Annual Town Meeting Agenda
- e. Award Contract for Lawn Mowing and Maintenance Services
- X. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS
- XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XII. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- XIII. ADJOURNMENT

REGULAR BOARD MEETING: Tuesday, April 11, 2023, at 5:00 P.M.

TOWN MEETING: Tuesday, April 11, 2023, at 6:00 P.M.

Both Meetings will be held at: Aurora Township Youth & Community Center, 313 Gale Street, Aurora, IL 60506

Public Participation at Board Meetings

Public participation shall be permitted during the "Public Comments" section of the Board Meeting.

Participants must be recognized by the Chairman before speaking.

Please state your name, address and group affiliation for the Clerk before making your comments.

Each statement shall be limited to three (3) minutes duration. Please be brief and limit your comments to one topic.

The Board reserves the right to interrupt, warn or terminate a participant's statement when the statement is too lengthy, personally directed, abusive, obscene or irrelevant.